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Management Financial Report
It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self-contained Financial
Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and
substantiated. The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the
association in financial planning. The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this
time by an independent CPA.

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024. All rights reserved.



19-1600-00-00 Combined Accum Depreciation
Total MISC ASSETS:

Total Assets:

Balance Sheet - Operating

(2,970,318.84)

Liabilities & Equity

Date:

Ameri-Tech é&mqri;Tecl! Stonehedge Residents Time:
JEinicy End Date: 01/31/2024 Page:
Assets

PETTY CASH

10-1010-00-00 Petty Cash $300.00
Total PETTY CASH: $300.00
OPERATING FUNDS

11-1020-00-00 General - BB&T 59,436.28

11-1050-00-00 Stonehedge Activities Committee 6506 10,887.40

11-1052-00-00 BB&T CDAR 7456 5/7/20 (Loan Funds) 50,000.00

11-1060-00-00 BB&T Loan Fund 4855 16,832.25
Total OPERATING FUNDS: $137,155.93
RESERVE FUNDS

12-1047-00-00 BB&T- Money Market 179,667.99

12-1053-00-00 BB&T CDAR 2181 5/7/20 (M/M) 100,000.00

12-1055-00-00 BB&T Bingo Acct 5167 3,613.13
Total RESERVE FUNDS: $283,281.12
NOTES RECEIVABLE -

13-1070-00-00 Notes Receivable SRI 20,482.21

13-1300-00-00 Utility Deposits 5,075.00
Total NOTES RECEIVABLE: $25,557.21
DELINQUENCIES -

18-1080-00-00 Accounts Delinquent 1,132.58
Total DELINQUENCIES: $1,132.58
MISC ASSETS

19-1150-00-00 Building/Fixtures/Land Imprv 3,438,259.00

19-1155-00-00 Pool/Deck/Heat/Equipment 192,003.00

19-1190-00-00 Vehicles/Golf Carts 17,884.00

19-1200-00-00 Park Road Improvements & Drainage 524,725.41

19-1210-00-00 Land 1,890,000.00

$3,092,552.57

$3,539,979.41

LIABILITIES
20-2010-00-00
20-2020-00-00
20-2035-00-00
20-2040-00-00
20-2045-00-00
20-2050-00-00
20-2055-00-00
20-2065-00-00
20-2070-00-00
20-2075-00-00
20-2080-00-00
20-2085-00-00
20-2095-00-00
20-2110-00-00
20-2200-00-00
20-2216-00-00
20-2310-00-00
20-2320-00-00

Reserves - Painting Clubhouse
Reserves - Paving Roadways

Reserves - C/H Remodel / A/C Roof

Reserves - Fence Replacement
Reserves - Retaining Walls
Reserves - Shuffleboard Court
Reserves - Vehicles

Reserves - Irrigation

Reserves - Sewer/Storm Drains
Reserves - Plumbing (Water)
Reserves - Elec Pedestals
Reserves - Pool/Dec/Heat/Eq
Reserves - Azalea Gate
Reserves - Pools/Rebuild
Reserves - Deferred Maint
Reserves- Clubhouse Equip-A/C
Reserves - Interest

Bingo Income

14,206.04
27,502.31
62,427.19
10,716.22

7,705.31
7,647.36
14,155.91
6,457.00

(82,578.76)

142,106.87
(8,788.72)
20,043.38

7,633.10
20,318.61
9,775.79
8,892.46
9,895.73
1,411.62
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20-2430-00-00 Pavilion Funds
Total LIABILITIES:
PREPAIDS & MISC LIABILITIES
23-2800-00-00 Pre-Paid Maint Fees
Total PREPAIDS & MISC LIABILITIES
EQUITY/CAPITAL
30-3050-00-00 Paid in Capital
30-3055-00-00 Common Stock
30-3100-00-00 Combined Retained Earnings
30-3200-00-00 Prior Years
30-3300-00-00 Prepaid/Delq Adjust

Total EQUITY/CAPITAL:

Net Income Gain / Loss

Total Liabilities & Equity:

Balance Sheet - Operating
Stonehedge Residents
End Date: 01/31/2024

$3,753.70

84,663.94

783.76
4,959,250.00
2,610.00
(1,724,226.41)
(83,531.36)

17,148.36

Date: 2/9/2024
Time:  4:33 pm
Page: 2

$283,281.12

$84,663.94

$3,154,885.99

$17,148.36

$3,539,979.41
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Description

REVENUE

4010 Unit Maintenance Fees
4020 Unit Late Fees

4310 Beacon Income

4415 Activities Committee Income
4420 Walk of Life

4450 Interest Inc/Loan Fnd

4600 Irrigation Income

4800 Other Income/Sod/Remotes
4900 Loan Pmts/Int only

Total REVENUE

EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES

5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5300
5400
5430
5440
5600
5800

5900
5910
6100
6110
6120
6130
6200
6210
6310
6400
6410
7000
7001
7003
7004
7005
7006
8000

Bank/Coupons/Administrative
Donations

Office Expense-onsite/Beacon
Activities Funding

Activities Committee Exp
Insurance - General July
Lawn Service Contract
Fertilization/Pest Control
Tree Trim/ Landscape/Sod
Lic/Permit Fees/DBPR
Management Fee Exp 12/25- 60 Day
Notice

Professional - Legal
Professional - Tax/Audit
Repair/Maint - Building
Repair/Maint - Grounds

Walk of Life

Repair/Maint -Irrigation

Pool - Chemicals

Pool - Supplies/Repairs
Cleaning Supplies

Salaries Expense - Office
Salaries Expense - Maint
Electric

Utilities - Water/Sewer
Utilities - Trash

Utilities - Natural Gas
Telephone

Cable TV

Operating Contingency

Total OPERATING EXPENSES

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

9010
9020
9035
9045
9055
9065

Reserves - Painting Clubhouse
Reserves - Paving Roadways
Reserves - C/H Remodel / A/C Roof
Reserves - Retaining Walls
Reserves - Vehicles

Reserves - Irrigation

Income Statement - Operating

Stonehedge Residents

Date:  2/9/2024
Time: 4:33 pm

Page: 1
01/31/2024

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance IR
$94,359.80 $87,450.00 $6,909.80 $94,359.80 $87,450.00 $6,909.80 $1,049,400.00
28.24 33.33 (5.09) 28.24 33.33 (5.09) 400.00
- 391.67 (391.67) - 391.67 (391.67) 4,700.00
- 416.67 (416.67) - 416.67 (416.67) 5,000.00
50.00 8.33 41.67 50.00 8.33 41.67 100.00
41.89 12.50 29.39 41.89 12.50 29.39 150.00
86.00 166.67 (80.67) 86.00 166.67 (80.67) 2,000.00
290.00 416.67 (126.67) 290.00 416.67 (126.67) 5,000.00
78.29 58.33 19.96 78.29 58.33 19.96 700.00
94,934.22 88,954.17 5,980.05 94,934.22 88,954.17 5,980.05 1,067,450.00
1,046.47 583.33 (463.14) 1,046.47 583.33 (463.14) 7,000.00
- 20.83 20.83 - 20.83 20.83 250.00
144.68 541.67 396.99 144.68 541.67 396.99 6,500.00
- 66.25 66.25 - 66.25 66.25 795.00
- 416.67 416.67 - 416.67 416.67 5,000.00
- 3,333.33 3,333.33 - 3,333.33 3,333.33 40,000.00
4,160.00 6,750.00 2,590.00 4,160.00 6,750.00 2,590.00 81,000.00
3,525.00 3,125.00 (400.00) 3,525.00 3,125.00 (400.00) 37,500.00
- 1,666.67 1,666.67 - 1,666.67 1,666.67 20,000.00
90.00 125.00 35.00 90.00 125.00 35.00 1,500.00
2,120.00 2,120.00 - 2,120.00 2,120.00 - 25,440.00
- 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 6,000.00
708.68 500.00 (208.68) 708.68 500.00 (208.68) 6,000.00
1,243.07 666.67 (576.40) 1,243.07 666.67 (576.40) 8,000.00
714.69 583.33 (131.36) 714.69 583.33 (131.36) 7,000.00
35.50 16.67 (18.83) 35.50 16.67 (18.83) 200.00
57.44 583.33 525.89 57.44 583.33 525.89 7,000.00
261.50 375.00 113.50 261.50 375.00 113.50 4,500.00
402.03 333.33 (68.70) 402.03 333.33 (68.70) 4,000.00
76.32 75.00 (1.32) 76.32 75.00 (1.32) 900.00
5,676.14 6,166.67 490.53 5,676.14 6,166.67 490.53 74,000.00
7,410.46 8,000.00 589.54 7,410.46 8,000.00 589.54 96,000.00
4,408.83 5,083.33 674.50 4,408.83 5,083.33 674.50 61,000.00
13,662.53 15,333.33 1,670.80 13,662.53 15,333.33 1,670.80 184,000.00
7,962.66 7,666.67 (295.99) 7,962.66 7,666.67 (295.99) 92,000.00
55.79 250.00 194.21 55.79 250.00 194.21 3,000.00
187.93 225.00 37.07 187.93 225.00 37.07 2,700.00
13,861.14 13,833.33 (27.81) 13,861.14 13,833.33 (27.81) 166,000.00
- 38.75 38.75 - 38.75 38.75 465.00
67,810.86 78,979.16 11,168.30 67,810.86 78,979.16 11,168.30 947,750.00
100.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 1,200.00
1,200.00 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 1,200.00 - 14,400.00
3,975.00 3,975.00 - 3,975.00 3,975.00 - 47,700.00
200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 2,400.00
200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 2,400.00
500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 6,000.00
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Description

9070 Reserves - Sewer/Storm Drains
9085 Reserves - Pool/Deck/Heat/Eq
9095 Reserves - Azalea Gate

9216 Reserves - Clubhouse Equip- A/C

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES

Total EXPENSES

COMBINED NET INCOME

Income Statement - Operating

Stonehedge Residents

Date:  2/9/2024
Time: 4:33 pm

Page: 2
01/31/2024

Current Period Year-to-date Annual

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $- $12,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 30,000.00
100.00 100.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 1,200.00
200.00 200.00 - 200.00 200.00 - 2,400.00
9,975.00 9,975.00 - 9,975.00 9,975.00 0.00 119,700.00
$77,785.86 $88,954.16 $11,168.30 $77,785.86 $88,954.16 $11,168.30 $1,067,450.00

$17,148.36 $0.01 $17,148.35 $17,148.36 $0.01 $17,148.35 $-
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Income Statement Summary - Operating Date: 2/9/2024

Ameri-Tech Ameri-Tech Stonehedge Residents Time:  4:33 pm

I | Fiscal Period: January 2024 Page: 1
Account January February March April May June July August September October November December Total
REVENUE
4010 Unit Maintenance Fees 94,359.80 - - - - - - - - - - - $94,359.80
4020 Unit Late Fees 28.24 - - - - - - - - - - - 28.24
4420 Walk of Life 50.00 - - - - y - . - - . . 50.00
4450 Interest Inc/Loan Fnd 41.89 - - - - - - N - _ _ _ 41.89
4600 Irrigation Income 86.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 86.00
4800 Other Income/Sod/Remotes 290.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 290.00
4900 Loan Pmts/Int only 78.29 - - - - - - - - - - - 78.29
Total REVENUE 94,934.22 - - - - - - - - - - - 94,934.22
EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
5010 Bank/Coupons/Administrative 1,046.47 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,046.47
5020 Office Expense-onsite/Beacon 144.68 - - - - - - - - - - - 144.68
5400 Lawn Service Contract 4,160.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 4,160.00
5430 Fertilization/Pest Control 3,525.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,525.00
5600 Lic/Permit Fees/DBPR 90.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 90.00
5800 Management Fee Exp 12/25- 60 Day 2,120.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,120.00
Notice
5910 Professional - Tax/Audit 708.68 - - - - - - - - - - - 708.68
6100 Repair/Maint - Building 1,243.07 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,243.07
6110 Repair/Maint - Grounds 714.69 - - - - - - N _ _ _ _ 714.69
6120 Walk of Life 35.50 - - - - ; ; - - ) } ) 35.50
6130 Repair/Maint -Irrigation 57.44 - - - - - - - - - - - 57.44
6200 Pool - Chemicals 261.50 - - - - - - N - _ _ _ 261.50
6210 Pool - Supplies/Repairs 402.03 - - - - - - - - - - - 402.03
6310 Cleaning Supplies 76.32 - - - - - - - - - - - 76.32
6400 Salaries Expense - Office 5,676.14 - - - - - - - - - - - 5,676.14
6410 Salaries Expense - Maint 7,410.46 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,410.46
7000 Electric 4,408.83 - - - - - - - - - - - 4,408.83
7001 Utilities - Water/Sewer 13,662.53 - - - - - - - - - - - 13,662.53
7003 Utilities - Trash 7,962.66 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,962.66
7004 Utilities - Natural Gas 55.79 - - - - - - - - - - - 55.79
7005 Telephone 187.93 - - - - - - - - - - - 187.93
7006 Cable TV 13,861.14 - - - - - - N _ _ _ _ 13.861.14
Total OPERATING EXPENSES 67,810.86 - . . . . . R N R . R 67,810.86

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

9010 Reserves - Painting Clubhouse 100.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 100.00
9020 Reserves - Paving Roadways 1,200.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,200.00
9035 Reserves - C/H Remodel / A/C Roof 3,975.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,975.00
9045 Reserves - Retaining Walls 200.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 200.00
9055 Reserves - Vehicles 200.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 200.00
9065 Reserves - Irrigation 500.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 500.00
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Income Statement Summary - Operating Date: 2/9/2024

Ameri-Tech é&mtzl'i_;Tech

Stonehedge Residents Time:  4:33 pm
Fiscal Period: January 2024 Page: 2

Account January February March April May June July August September October November December Total
9070 Reserves - Sewer/Storm Drains 1,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - $1,000.00
9085 Reserves - Pool/Deck/Heat/Eq 2,500.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,500.00
9095 Reserves - Azalea Gate 100.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 100.00
9216 Reserves - Clubhouse Equip- A/C 200.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 200.00
Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES 9,975.00 ; . ; . ; . ; . ; R ; 9,975.00
Total EXPENSES 77,785.86 - - - - - - - - - - - 77,785.86

Net Income: ~ 17,148.36 - - - - - - - - - - - 17,148.36
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